900238100 11/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&C Acquisition Corp.		01/06/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hart & Cooley, Inc.	
Street Address:	5030 Corporate Exchange Blvd. S.E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1550057	HART & COOLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037444653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-744-4743
Email: ilincoln@gates.com

Correspondent Name: Tomkins

Address Line 1: 1551 Wewatta Street
Address Line 2: IP Law Dept. 10-A3

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H&C ACQ. H&C MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isabel Lincoln

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0176 1550

UH WYO HU

Signature:	/isabel lincoln/
Date:	11/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=01. Articles & Amendments (hart & cooley)#page1.tif source=01. Articles & Amendments (hart & cooley)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0177

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "H & C ACQUISITION

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "H & C ACQUISITION CORP." TO

"HART & COOLEY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

01-07-00

0186316

001009189

8100

3137130

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0178

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

H&C Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of H & C Acquisition Corp., be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Hart & Cooley, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said H & C Acquisition Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by Claudia E. Chamberlain, its Assistant Secretary, this 6th day of January 2000.

H&C ACQUISITION CORP.

Ru:

Claudia E. Chamberlain

Assistant Secretary

R-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0179